



DRINKING WATER WARNING - LIFTED

BOIL WATER ADVISORY – LIFTED

January 19, 2018

The City of Mason, in consultation with the Michigan Department of Environmental Quality (MDEQ), has lifted the Boil Water Advisory originally issued on Wednesday, January 17, 2018.

On Wednesday, January 17, 2018, the Boil Water Advisory was issued due to a water main break that resulted in the loss of system pressure which had the potential of causing harmful bacteria to enter the water supply distribution systems. The break occurred on Holt Street from South Street to Bond Street, including Mason Public High School. Out of an abundance of caution for our community members' health and safety, the advisory was issued.

The test results for the first and second round of water samples collected from the affected areas have returned a negative result for harmful bacteria. **It is not necessary for residents to do anything, such as flushing or running water from your faucet, prior to resuming full use of the tap water.**

Community members are asked to share this information with all people who live in the affected area, especially those who may not receive this information directly.

For more information, please contact Ken Baker, Director of Public Works, at 517-676-1319 or email at kenb@mason.mi.us.